
Doña Ana County Animal Control Ordinance No. 328-2022 Fee Schedule

1. Pet Licensing fees repealed
2. Intact Animal Permit $150.00 per animal per year
3. Litter Permit $100.00 per litter
4. Multiple Animal Site Permit $50.00 per location per year

5. Dead Animal Removal Fee $50.00 per animal per pick up
a. Senior Discount-72 or older $30.00 per animal per pick up

6. Owner Relinquish Transport Fee $50.00 per animal per pick up
a. Senior Discount-72 or older $30.00 per animal per pick up

7. Potentially Dangerous Dog Registration Fee $250.00 per dog per year
8. Dangerous Dog Registration Fee $300.00 per dog per year
9. Special Permits

a. Outdoor Rehabilitation Aviary $30.00 per location per year

b. Birds of Prey $30.00 per location per year
c. Certain Snakes $50.00 per location per year
d. Guard Dog $50.00 per location per year
e. Hybrid Animal $150.00 per location per year

10. Daily Live Evidence Quarantine Fee $8.00 per animal per day

a. Sick/ Injured Animal Care Fee $10.00 per animal per day

b. Veterinary Services Fee: Fee equal to the amount charged by the 

Veterinarian


